	ಿಂcket No.: 5547.00
(Rev. 6-93)	11-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
P08/KEV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	545813 <u>▼ ▼</u>
Name of conveying party(ies):     Paolo De Bona     Ermanno Graziola	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: LAWER Spa  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	060
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Via Amendola 12/14 - 13836
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Cossato (Biella), Italy
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 12 September 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 12 September 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
0/23/2000 \$HAR(\$ 00 <b>00000</b> 6 0%\$9)326 i2 \$C:581 40.00 (P Additional numbers attac	09 69 326 hed?  Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Reed R. Heimbecher, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: File 45477-1/5547.00	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Dorsey & Whitney LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 370 Seventeenth Street	
Suite 4400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202	04-1415
	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Reed R. Heimbecher	Signature October 2000  Date
Name of Person Signing	orginature 1 2 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 011309 FRAME: 0623

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, Paolo DE BONA and Ermanno GRAZIOLA, both Italian citizens, of.

- Fr.ne Baltigati 43 13834 Soprana (Biella), Italy;
- Via Cesone 2 13853 Lessona (Biella), Italy

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "A device for metering flowable products"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 12 September 2000 : and

LAWER Spa, Italian nationality, of Whereas. Via Amendola 12/14 - 13836 Cossato (Biella), Italy

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: 12 Sep. 2000 s/Paolo DE BONA

Date: 12 Sep. 2000 s/Ermanno GRAZIOLA Auamo Graziolo

**RECORDED: 10/17/2000** 

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

> PATENT REEL: 011309 FRAME: 0624